Citation: Yang, W.; Ye, X.; Li, R.;
Yang, J. Effect of Stray Current on
Corrosion and Calcium Ion
Corrosion of Concrete Reinforcement.
Materials 2022, 15, 7287. https://
doi.org/10.3390/ma15207287
Academic Editor: Frank Collins
Received: 20 August 2022

Voltage (V)
Water–Cement
Ratio
Mix Proportion
Sand
Ratio (%)
Cement
(kg/m3)
Sand
(kg/m3)
Stone
(kg/m3)
Water
(kg/m3)
C25-12-40 C25 12 40 0.66 39 303 730 1167 200
C30-12-20 C30 12 20 0.58 36 345 659 1197 200
C30-12-30 C30 12 30 0.58 36 345 659 1197 200
C30-12-40 C30 12 40 0.58 36 345 659 1197 200
C30-14-20 C30 14 20 0.58 36 345 659 1197 200
C30-14-30 C30 14 30 0.58 36 345 659 1197 200
C30-14-40 C30 14 40 0.58 36 345 659 1197 200
C30-16-20 C30 16 20 0.58 36 345 659 1197 200
C30-16-30 C30 16 30 0.58 36 345 659 1197 200
C30-16-40 C30 16 40 0.58 36 345 659 1197 200
C35-12-40 C35 12 40 0.52 33 385 590 1225 200
C35-14-40 C35 14 40 0.52 33 385 590 1225 200
Before the test, the test pieces were immersed in deionized water for 270 h, so that the
test pieces were nearly water saturated [12,13], and then a resistivity test was conducted on